SIVANATH SASTRI COLLEGE

23/49 Gariahat Road, Kolkata 700029

Minutes of IQAC Meeting dated March 16, 2020

Members Present

- 1) Dr. Runa Biswas Principal
- 2) Ms. Jayanti Datta IQAC Coordinator
- 3) Dr. Bhaswati Ray
- 4) Sri Dipankar Bhattacharyya
- 5) Sri Ratan Sen
- 6) Sri Sukhendu Sarkar
- 7) Dr. Mousumi Bandopadhyay
- 8) Dr. Soummya Banerjee
- 9) Ms Madhumanti Ghosh
- 10) Ms. Sreetama Ghosh

Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of IGAC meeting dated 14.02.20
- 2. Discussion on modalities of the seminar on Union budget proposed by the Departments of Commerce and Economics
- 3. International seminar on Migration
- 4. Miscellaneous

Agenda 1: Confirmation of the minutes of IQAC meeting dated 14.02.20

The minutes of IQAC meeting dated 14.02.20 were confirmed.

Agenda 2: Discussion on modalities of the seminar on Union budget proposed by the Departments of Commerce and Economics

An internal meeting of the IQAC was held on 16 March 2020 at short notice to discuss the modalities of the seminar on the Union Budget proposed by the Departments of Commerce and Economics. External members were not present at this meeting. The seminar could not be held due to the ongoing Pandemic.

However, a One Day International Webinar was later jointly organized by The Department of Commerce, Malda College and the Departments of Commerce and Economics, Sivanath Sastri College, Kolkata, on 5 June 2020. The topic was: Living with Lockdown: Lessons from India's Response and the Way Forward to Economic Survival.

Agenda 2: International seminar on migration

Apart from this, it was also decided at the meeting to hold an International Seminar on Migration, under the aegis of the IQAC sometime in September.

Agenda 3: Miscellaneous

The Principal proposed a future course on Film Studies in collaboration with Muralidhar College.

The IQAC coordinator, Jayanti Datta, oriented the professors present on the Best Practices Seminar organized by Vijoygarh College, which she had attended on 15 January 2020.

Sd/- Dr. Runa Biswas Chairperson IQAC Sd/- Jayanti Datta Co-ordinator IQAC